CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL **MANITOULIN**

BY-LAW 2007-10

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A BUILDING INSPECTOR FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN.

WHEREAS the Ontario Building Act, S.O. 1992, c.23 s 3(2) provides that the Councils of local municipalities shall appoint a Building.

HEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Central Ianitoulin enacts as follows:
1. That be and the same is hereby appointed as Building Inspector for the Township of Central Manitoulin.
2. That this bylaw shall come into force and take effect on, 2007
EAD A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED HISDAY OF, 2007.
EEVE – RICHARD STEPHENS
LERK- RUTH FRAWLEY
, Clerk of the Township of Central Manitoulin, do ereby certify, that the foregoing is a true copy of by-law number 2007-10, assed by the Council of the Township of Central Manitoulin on theday of, 2007.
LERK